

Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

Regular Meeting

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 7:00 P.M. CST

- I. Call to Order This is an open meeting of the Village of Farnam Board of Trustees. The Village of Farnam abides by the Open Meetings Act in the conducting of Village business. A copy of the Open Meetings Act is displayed in this room as required by State Law. The Village Board may vote to go into Closed or Executive Session on any item as allowed by State Law.
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of the Agenda
- IV. Dawson County Sheriff's Report
- V. Dog Licensing Procedure/Animal Complaints C:\Users\Village of Farnam\OneDrive\Desktop\Dog Ticket Options.docx
- VI. Property at 222 Lincoln St
 - a. Sidewalk needs replaced
- VII. Property at 321 Lincoln St
 - a. Nuisance Abatement
- VIII. Building Permits
 - a. Rod Erfman Fence
 - b. Ronny Kothe Storage Building
 - IX. Farnam Cemetery Board
 - a. Meeting Place and Document Storage
 - X. Village Clean Up Weekend
 - a. Dates May 21, May 28, June 4
 - b. Roger Broker Appliance Trailer
 - c. Larry Taylor Memorial Golf Committee
 - i. Beer Garden for Founder's Day
- XI. Correspondence
 - a. City of North Platte LARM
- XII. Speed Control Signs
 - a. Radarsign TC-600 Full Matrix Radar Speed Sign | One Sign with Multiple Applications (radarsign.com)
 - b. Adaptive Designs Fast-275 Radar Speed Sign (adaptivedisplays.com)
 - c. Elan City The EVOLIS radar speed sign Elan City
- XIII. Water Disconnection Policy
 - a. Hard Versus Soft Disconnect
- XIV. Moving the siren at 315 Main
- XV. Current Park Equipment
 - a. Spring Riders
 - b. Caterpillar
- XVI. Brennon Malcom Report
- XVII. Rod Klein Report



Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

XVIII. **March Bills**

XIX. Review of FY 2020-2021 Audit Request Waiver

XX. March 7, 2022 Meeting Minutes XXI. March 22, 2022 Meeting Minutes

XXII. Planning Meeting April 26 22, 2022, 7:00 p.m. XXIII. Regular Meeting May 10, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

XXIV.

